

M-M-G-S-Y - 1089 to Bhadwar (Lachhantit) - 1.519 km

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Ag-No- 525 BD - 2020-2021

Sherghati

DIVISION

Sherghati

SUB-DIVISION

Gantosh Kumar Gupta

Measurement Book

1220

Certified that this M.B is contain
01 to 100 pages by machine printed
this M.B. is issued to Sri Ashok Kumar
A.E. R.W.D Works Sub-Div. Sherghati

25/09/20
Executive Engineer
RWD, Works Division
Sherghati
25/09/20

Sch. XLV - Form No. 134

Sherghati DIVISION

Sherghati SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

No. 1230

Name of Officer _____

Date of first entry _____

Date of last entry _____

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of the owner: L.D. 29 to Bhadwar Tola					
Bachannahi: Under K.M.H.S. 2nd					
Agreement No: 52/SKD/2020-21					
Agency: Santosh K. Gupta.					
Karmachi, Bhabhi					
dt of Comm: 30-06-2020					
dt of Comp: 29-06-2021					
dt of entry: 16-4-21, 16-5-21					
25-6-21					
x					

Measurement is below:

Item No. 1: Paving & Applying Primer Coat
with Bitumen Emulsion (SS 4) - - -

Form ch 210.0 to

570.0 to	10x1	30.0	3.75	—	= 1125.0 sqm.
	2x1	90.0	3.75	—	= 225.0 "
570 to 595.0	1x1	25.0	$\frac{3.75+4.0+3.75}{3}$		= 95.83 "
595 to 840.0	8x1	30.0	3.75	—	= 900.0 "
	1x1	5.0	3.75	—	= 18.75 "
840.0 to 860.0	1x1	20.0	$\frac{3.75+4.50+3.75}{3}$		= 80.0 "
860 to 1010.0	5x1	30.0	3.75	—	= 562.50 "
1010.0 to 1040.0	1x1	30.0	$\frac{3.75+4.20+3.75}{3}$		= 117.0 "

C.O - 3124.08 sqm

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
Item No (1) Construction of Benchmark.					
(i) Const. of Reference & Wing B.M.					
Qty vide this H.B. p. 16 (14)					
1.519 K.M @ Rs 4683.33/KM - Rs 7114 =					
(ii) Cost of Reference pillar					
Qty vide this H.B. p. 16 (14)					
1.519 K.M @ Rs 3048.33/KM - Rs 4630 =					
Item No (2) Cleaning & grubbing of Road					
Land in chudding - -					
Qty vide this H.B. p. 16 (14)					
1.023 HC @ Rs 51161.75/HC - Rs 52338 =					
Item No (3) Cost of embankment with					
Approved Material obtained - -					
1000m (L) - -					
Qty vide this H.B. p. 16 (15)					
1162.80 Cum @ Rs 175.22/Cum - Rs 203,746 =					
Item No (4) Cost of embankment with					
Approved Material - - up to 1000m (L)					
Qty vide this H.B. p. 16 (15)					
2713.21 Cum @ Rs 139.79/Cum - Rs 379,280 =					
C.O Rs 647,08 =					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F. = Rs	647/08 =
Item 13) Construction of Subgrade & earth shoulders - - -					
3039.70 cu Qy vide the H.B. No 15					
3039.70 cum @ Rs - - - do - (24)					
1266.41 cum					
4306.11 cum @ 183.51/cum - Rs					790,214 =
Item 14) Construction of Granite sub base by Priddy - - -					
Qy vide the H.B. No 16					
1176.80 cum @ Rs 1726.11/cum - Rs					20,29,905 =
Item 15) Cast of G.B.M. concrete					
Brandy Laying & Rallying Stone					
Work with - -					
Qy vide the H.B. No 16 (12)					
434.79 cum @ Rs 2561.72/cum - Rs					1,11,38,100 =
Item 16) Priddy & Applying Primer					
Coat with Bitumen Emuls (SS-1) - -					
Qy vide the H.B. No 16 (20) (31)					
4745.30 sqm @ Rs 44.81/sqm - Rs					2,12,637 =
Item 17) Priddy & Applying Tar					
Coat with Bitumen Emuls (RS-1)					
Qy vide the H.B. No 16 (21)					
4745.30 sqm @ Rs 15.24/sqm - Rs					72,318 =

C.O.Rs 48,65,992 =

Continuation

1.0 ~~65833874~~ = 0

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	H.	
5th 8.62.11.44.00					
1st 12.00m x 12.00m center including					
By side the 11.00m (22)					
1st 12.00m x 12.00m center					Rs 4789.00
2nd 12.00m x 12.00m center					
By side the 11.00m (23)					
2nd 12.00m x 12.00m center					Rs 28256.00
3rd 12.00m x 12.00m center					
By side the 11.00m (24)					
3rd 12.00m x 12.00m center					Rs 38302.00
4th 12.00m x 12.00m center					
By side the 11.00m (25)					
4th 12.00m x 12.00m center					Rs 42685.00
5th 12.00m x 12.00m center					
By side the 11.00m (26)					
5th 12.00m x 12.00m center					Rs 27893.00
6th 12.00m x 12.00m center					
By side the 11.00m (27)					
6th 12.00m x 12.00m center					Rs 16679.00
7th 12.00m x 12.00m center					
By side the 11.00m (28)					
7th 12.00m x 12.00m center					Rs 16679.00
8th 12.00m x 12.00m center					
By side the 11.00m (29)					
8th 12.00m x 12.00m center					Rs 16679.00

C.O. 6683205/2000

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B.P.R. 68.3205/20					
1-16(2) Providing & laying of					
Applied Thermoplastic - - -					
Qty vide this H.B. page (23)					
208.832 m ² @ Rs 736.0/sqm - Rs 182528 -					
1-16(8)					
1-16(1) Earthwork in excavation of foundation.					
Qty vide this H.B. page (16)					
138.66 Cum @ Rs 294.73/cu - Rs 39983 -					
1-16(2) Providing concrete for plain Reinforced Cube in open finish.					
Qty vide this H.B. page (16)					
12.31 Cum @ Rs 4275.33/cu - Rs 52629 -					
1-16(3) Providing concrete for plain Reinforced concrete in open - -					
(i) p.c.c. H.B.					
Qty vide this H.B. page (17)					
86.16 Cum @ Rs 4517.21/cu - Rs 3,89,203 -					
1-16(4) plain/Reinforced concrete cube in 5/5 (i) p.c.c. p.c.c. H.B.					
Qty vide this H.B. page (17)					
48.97 Cum @ Rs 4943.97/cu - Rs 2,42,107 -					

Continuation

C.O. Rs 7779641 = 20

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
Item (5) Plain/Reinforced concrete G.I.S.R.C. 110 Qty side this M.B. per 10 (12) 4.46 cum @ Rs 5207.32/cum - Rs 23228.00				
Item (6) Plain/Reinforced concrete G.I.S.R.C. 110 Qty side this M.B. per 10 (12) 3.74 cum @ Rs 5961.45/cum - Rs 22296.00				
Item (7) Supplying & laying H.T.S.D. 600 Qty side this M.B. per 10 (12) 0.652 MT @ Rs 51235.12/MT - Rs 33405.00				
Item (8) Back filling behind Abutment biting bitall & R/Wall - Qty side this M.B. per 10 (12) 32.40 cum @ Rs 750.88/cum - Rs 24329.00				
Item (9) Plain/Reinforced concrete [B] 1000 mm H.P.P. 16 Qty side this M.B. per 10 (12) 15.0 Rm @ Rs 3667.00/Rm - Rs 55005.00				
C.O.Rs 7915608.00				

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B. F. Rs 7915608 = 00
1/4 (40) Filling in foundation & Tracks					
5th side this 4th prev (18)					
31.88 cum @ Rs 478.11/cum - Rs 15242 =					
					Tot Rs 7930850 = 00
Add 1/4. Less 12% GST (+) 10310/1 = 00					
					Rs 8961861 = 00
Add Seignorage fee side					
this 4th prev (20) & (27) (+) 113.204 =					
					Tot Rs 9075065 = 00
deducts Drains project (-) 21,05,654 = 00					
(Total 25/6/21)					G. Tot = 69,69,411 = 00
S.E					